

IA/1/2025
in Civ DJ No., 710/2025
Taranjeet Singh Vs Gagan Brar

19.08.2025

File taken up today on an application filed u/s 151 CPC for preponement of the next date of hearing.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Amaan, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

The case is already fixed for 06.09.2025.

The earlier date stands cancelled. Application u/s 151 CPC stands disposed off accordingly.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed deficient court fees of Rs.11.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o 38 rule 5 as well as 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.08.2025