

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no subsistue has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Zahid Jamal, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Rathi, Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application along with Vakaltnama for supplying the deficient copy has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the said deficient copies today itself. Accordingly, application stands disposed off.

Ld counsel for the defendant is allowed to file written statement within 30 days from today by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025