

## TARANJEET SINGH Vs. GAGAN BRAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Yogesh Rathi, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant on the e-portal on 05.01.2026 and hard copy of the same has also been filed on 05.01.2026.

Replication along with application under order VII rule 14 CPC and some documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment for filing reply to the abovesaid application. He is allowed to file the same before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

There is some delay in filing the written statement. So, the issue regarding taking or not taking the written statement on record is kept pending for NDOH.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application as well as on the abovesaid aspect of filing the written statement on **19.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026